
NOTICE INVITING BIDS 

RESCHEDULED FROM MARCH, 2020 

BONITA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Bonita Unified School District of Los Angeles County, California, acting by and 
through its Governing Board, hereinafter referred to as the “District”, will receive sealed bids in the Facilities Department of the 
District at 115 West Allen Avenue, San Dimas, CA 91773 and will be publicly opened and read aloud on the date and time specified 
below: 

Project Identification Name   Mandatory Job Walk  Opening Date/Time 

Bid: 20-21:01    April 28, 2020 8:00 AM  May 15, 2020 1:00 PM 
Exterior Painting Ekstrand   Ekstrand Elementary School  Facilities Department 
Elementary School    400 North Walnut Avenue  115 West Allen Avenue 
     San Dimas, CA 91773  San Dimas, CA 91773 
 
Contractor shall possess at the time of bid a valid State Contractors License – C33 for Paint 
 
This Project is being let in accordance with the informal bid requirements of the California Uniform Public Construction Cost 

Accounting Act (“CUPCCAA”) set forth in Public Contract Code section 22000 et seq. (specifically, the informal bidding 
procedures in Section 22032(b)).  Bidders shall comply with any requirements set forth in the CUPCCAA including all 
guidelines and requirements in the current California Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting Commission Cost 
Accounting Policies and Procedures Manual.  All contractors submitting bids must be on the District’s current list of approved 
contractors pursuant to Public Contract Code section 22034. 
 

Bid: 20-21:02    April 29, 2020 8:00 AM  May 15, 2020 2:00 PM  
Asphalt Repair and Slurry at   Facilities Department  Facilities Department 
La Verne Heights, and Roynon  115 W. Allen Avenue  115 W. Allen Avenue 

Elementary Schools     San Dimas, CA 91773  San Dimas, CA 91773 
 
Contractor shall possess at the time of bid a valid State Contractors License – C12 for Asphalt 
 

Bid: 20-21:03    April 30, 2020 8:00 AM  May 15, 2020 3:00 PM 
Roofing at Roynon     Roynon Elementary School  Facilities Dept. 
Elementary School    2715 “E” Street   115 W. Allen Avenue 

La Verne, CA 91750   San Dimas, CA 91773 

 
Contractor shall possess at the time of bid a valid State Contractors License - C39 with Tremco Certification for Roof. 

There will be a mandatory Job Walk for each bid at the location and time listed above.  Bid documents will be handed out 

at the mandatory job walk. Any Contractor bidding on the Project who fails to attend the entire mandatory job walk and 

conference will be deemed a non-responsive bidder and will have its bid returned unopened.  

Contractors and Subcontractors must be registered with DIR, in compliance with SB854, to submit a bid for evaluation. 

Sealed bids shall be made and presented only on the forms presented by the District.  From May 12 – May 14, Bids shall be 

received in the Facilities Department at 115 W Allen Ave., San Dimas, California 91773 during the hours of 8:00 a.m. – 12:00 

p.m.  and shall be received on May 15 from 8:00 a.m. to no later than the bid opening time listed above  and shall be opened and 
publicly read aloud at the Facilities Department Conference Room at the designated time listed above. It is each bidder’s sole 
responsibility to ensure its bid is timely delivered and received at the location designated as specified above.  Any bid received at 
the designated location after the scheduled closing time for receipt of bids shall be returned to the bidder unopened.  

Each bid must strictly conform with and be responsive to the Contract Documents as defined in the General Conditions. 

No bidder may withdraw a submitted bid for a period of sixty (60) days after the time set for opening bids. 

The District and Board of Education reserve the right to reject any and all bids, and to waive any irregularities or 

informalities in any bid or in the bidding procedure.   

Board of Education 

Bonita Unified School District 

County of Los Angeles, California 

Penny Reyes 

Director, Purchasing/Warehouse 

 

Publishing Dates: April 8 & 15, 2020 


